OP \$90.00 307749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/27/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Versatex Building Products, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Highlander Partners, L.P., 300 Crescent Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 550, Attn: Chris McRorie	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077495	VERSATEX
Registration Number:	4119315	VERSAWRAP
Registration Number:	4124302	STEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Versatex - Executed IP Lien Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0894 source=Versatex - Executed IP Lien Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0895

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks - Versatex Building Products, LLC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Texas Capital Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2014, among Secured Party and Versatex Building Products, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Grantor"), as modified, amended, restated or supplemented (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to those trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2014, between Secured Party and Grantor which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 4, 2014, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame Numbers 5357 / 0258.

Executed as of the 21 day of 5 person, 2016.

SECURED PARTY:

Texas Capital Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Matt Love

Title: Senior Vice President

ву:

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks - Versatex Building Products, LLC) - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0896

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VERSATEX	3077495	04/04/2006
VERSAWRAP	4119315	03/27/2012
STEALTH	4124302	04/10/2012

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Trademarks – Versatex Building Products, LLC) – Page 2

4844-9621-3305v.1 13278-366 9/20/2016 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/2016 REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0897